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Transistor
Elektrische Eigenschaften

Héchstzuldssige Werte
Vces

I

lcam to=1ms
Piot to =25°C
Vae
Vea

Charakteristische Werte

Transistor

Electrical properties

Maximum rated values

600

100

200

400

20

20

Characteristic values

VCE sat icm=100A, vge=15YV, tvj =25°C typ. 2,7

iCM =100 A, Vae = 15 V, t\,j =25°C max. 3,5
Veea  Vee=5V, ic=100mA, t,=25°C min. 3

Vee=5 V, iC =100 mA, tvj =25°C max. 6
Cies vee=10V, vge=0V,

fo=1MHz, t,=25°C, typ. 8,2
ices V=600V, vge=0V, 1,=25°C typ. 0,5

Vce = 600V, vge=0 V, tvj =125°C typ. 4
ices vge =20V, tV] =25°C, typ. 50

Ve =20V, t,=25°C, max. 500
iEGS VeEG = 20V, tvj =25°C, typ. 50

VEg=20V, tvj =25°C, max. 500
ton icm=100 A, Vce = 300V,

VLE= 15 V, RG =240, tVl =25°C ‘typ 0,4

iom=100A, Voe =300V,

Vir=15V, Re=24Q, t,=125°Ctyp. 05
s iCM =100 A, Vce = 300 V,

V|_|:=15V, VLR=15V,

Re=240Q, 1t,=25C typ. 04

iCM =100 A, Vce= 300 V,

vig=15V, =15V,

Ra=24Q, t,=125°C typ. 05
1 icm=100A, vce=300V,

=15V, vir=15V,

Ra=24Q, 1t,=25°C typ. 0,15

iCM =100 A, Vce= 300 V,

vip=15V, vir=15YV,

Re=24Q, t,=125°C typ. 025

Bedingungen flr den
KurzschiuBschutz
tfg =10 us,
ViF=Vig =15V,
Rg =24 Q,
t, =125°C,

Conditions for protection
against short circuits

Vee
VGEM
icMK 1
icmk 2

Qanu

350V,
500V,
500 A,
350 A.
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us

us

us

us

us

us

Thermische Eigenschaften

Rihic DC, pro Baustein / per module
DC, pro Zweig/ per arm

Rinck pro Baustein / per module
pro Zweig/ per arm

tvj max

vj op

tstg

Inversdiode

Elektrische Eigenschaften

Héchstzuldssige Werte

lF(max)
FRM

Charakteristische Werte

VE

Iam

Q

Thermische Eigenschaften

Rinuc

Rinck

tv; max
tv, op

tetg

Innere Isolation
Isoliermaterial: Al N

VISOL

Mechanische Eigenschaften

G
M 1

M2

Thermal properties

0,155 °C/W

0,31
0,06
0,12

°C/W
°C/W
°C/W

150 °C
-40/+ 150 °C
-40/+ 125 °C

Inverse diode
Electrical properties

Maximum rated values

to =1 ms

100
200

Characteristic values

ir=100A,vee =0V, §;=25°C
iF =100 A, Vge = 0 V, tvj =25°C
iem = 100 A, -dig/dt = 100 A//,lS
Vee =10V, 1, = 25°C

iewm = 100 A, -dig/dt = 100 A/us
vea =10V, 1, = 125°C

iFM =100 A, 'dIF/dt =100 A/,us
Vea =10V, 1, =25°C

iFM =100 A, 'diF/dt =100 A/[lS
vea =10V, ,=125°C

DC, pro Baustein/ per module
DC, pro Zweig/ perarm

pro Baustein/ per module

pro Zweig/ per arm

RMS (f=50 Hz, t=1 min)
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Thermal properties

Internal insulation
Insulating material: Al N

> >

Mechanical properties

typ. 1,9 \'
max. 2,7 \Y
typ. 5 A
typ. 10 A
typ. 0,5 uAs
typ. 1,7 HAsS
0,415 °C/W
0,83 °“C/W
0,06 °C/W
0,12 °C/W
126 °C
-40/+ 125 °C
-40/+ 125 °C
2,5 kV
205 g
3 Nm
3 Nm
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1 Kollektor-Emitter-Spannung 1im Sattigungsbereich (lypisch).
Collector-emitter-voftage n saturation region (typical).
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3 Vorwdrts-Arbeitsbereich  FBSOA (Enzelimpuils, nicht periodisch).

Forward biased safe operating area (single pulse, non repettive).
Ic =25°C
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& Transienter innerer Warmewiderstand je Zweig (DC).
Transient thermal impedance per arm (DC).
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2 Ubertragungscharakteristik (typisch).
Transfer characteristic (typical).
Vee=5V
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4 Rickwdrts-Arbeitsbereich RBSOA.
Reverse biased safe operating area.
fy, = 125°C, vie=vig = 15V, Rg =24 Q
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6 DurchiaBkennhinie der Inversdiode (typisch).
Forward characteristic of the inverse diode (typical).
Vee=0V
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